2.103 Table 2.16 shows that the WGA continue to include around £10 billion in quantifiable
contingent liabilities for financial stability interventions. This mainly covers the Government’s
liability for the contingent capital it has made available for RBS. The facility was originally
set in place for five years, to end in December 2014, but was ended by RBS a year early in
2013-14 with the consent of the Financial Services Authority. Therefore we expect that this
contingent liability will be extinguished in the Treasury’s accounts for 2013-14 and in the
2013-14 WGA.

Table 2.16: WGA quantifiable contingent liabilities

2.104 HMRC include both provisions and contingent liabilities in their accounts to cover litigation

risks related to taxes they have collected. The provisions cover cases which they see a

30 In our EFOs (from December 2013 onwards), we list any changes to future contingent liabilities as a result of new policy
announcements since the last EFO, as reported to us by the Treasury. At end-March 2013, UKEF had a provision for £0.5 billion of export
guarantees and insurance policies, which is included in ‘Other provisions’ in Table 2.14 above.

2011-12 restated 2012-13 Difference

Financial Stability interventions 9.9 9.9 0.0
Export guarantees and insurance policies 9.9 12.7 2.8
Clinical negligence 8.4 10.5 2.1
Taxes subject to challenge 14.5 14.5 0.0
Supporting international organisations 32.6 32.1 -0.5
Oil and gas field decommissioning revenues 20.0 0.0 -20.0
Other 5.5 8.2 2.7
Total quantifiable contingent liabilities 100.8 87.9 -12.9

£ billion

Fiscal sustainability report 54

 The fiscal impact of past government activity:
the public sector balance sheet

serious risk of losing, while the contingent liabilities cover the amount of tax at risk in cases
that they see a good chance of winning. In the 2012-13 WGA, the provision increased back
to £4.2 billion, which was close to the £4.4 billion level at end-March 2011, having fallen
to £2.1 billion at end-March 2012. The contingent liability was unchanged at £14.5 billion.
In their 2013-14 Trust Statement, HMRC have increased the provision to £5.4 billion, and